## **Pointe Coupee Parish Council**

Courthouse Annex Building, New Roads, LA 70760 AGENDA

## Meeting of June 9, 2020--5:30 p.m.

- 1. Call meeting to order.
- 2. Prayer & Pledge of Allegiance.
- 3. Roll Call.
- 4. Approve Minutes of May 12 & 26, 2020 meetings.
- 5. Consider Amendments to the agenda.
- 6. Parish President's Report.
- 7. Public comments on agenda items.
- 8. Discussion and consideration of adoption of a proposed ordinance to amend Chapter 4 of the Pointe Coupee Parish Code of Ordinances relative to animals and fowl in the parish.
- 9. Discussion and consideration of adoption of a proposed ordinance to amend Chapter 22 of the Pointe Coupee Parish Code of Ordinances relative to subdivision in the parish.
- 10. Public Hearing on an introduced proposed ordinance to make changes to the Pointe Coupee Parish Code of Ordinances, Chapters 17 through 24, to account for the implementation of the Pointe Coupee Parish Charter, and further providing with respect thereto, and thereafter, discussion & consideration of the adoption.
- 11. Public Hearing on an introduced proposed ordinance to amend the Pointe Coupee Parish Code of Ordinances relative to the adoption of the 2015 Parish of Pointe Coupee Road Rating Report with amendment, and thereafter, discussion & consideration of the adoption.
- 12. Public Hearing on an introduced ordinance to amend Sections 6-1 and 6-2 of Chapter 6, Article I of the Pointe Coupee Parish Code of Ordinances relative to residential and commercial building permits and sanctions for violation, and thereafter, discussion & consideration of the adoption.
- 13. Resolution(s):
  - 1. Award contract for grant and program management services.
  - 2. Appointment of members to the Pointe Coupee Parish Tourist Commission.
  - 3. Recommend two candidates for appointment by the Governor to serve on the Capital Area Human Services District.
- 14. Announcements, notices, meetings, etc.
- 15. Adjournment.

## \*There will be limited occupancy in the council meeting room, due to the COVID-19 restrictions.

\*You may email your public comments to <u>publiccomment@pcparish.org</u> Comments are <u>only</u> accepted referencing an agenda item to be read in the meeting by the council clerk. Emails must contain your name, address, and the agenda item. Deadline for submitting comments are **1:00 p.m. Tuesday, June 9, 2020**.